

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION Marin County Environmental Coordination and Review

TO: Office of Planning and Research County Clerk, County of Marin AUG 27 2019 SHELLY SCOTT MARIN COUNTY CLERK By J. GILARD Deputy

- FROM: Marin County Community Development Agency (Lead Agency)
- SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
- **Project Title:** Final Supplement to the 2007 Countywide Plan Final Environmental Impact Report (Final SEIR) with a Focus on Potential Cumulative Impacts to Salmonids in the San Geronimo Valley (2019)

State Clearinghouse #: 2004022076 *(if submitted to State Clearinghouse)*

Contact Person: Rachel Reid, Environmental Planning Manager **Telephone Number:** (415) 473-6863

Project Location: Parcels in San Geronimo Valley

Project Description: This Final Supplemental EIR (Final SEIR) has been prepared in accordance with the decision of the Court of Appeal of the State of California First Appellate District Division Three, which directed the County to set aside its approval of the Marin CWP (2007) and certification of the EIR with respect to San Geronimo Valley, pending the following:

- (1) analysis of potential cumulative impacts, and the range of potential consequences, on salmonids in San Geronimo Valley resulting from future buildout in the watershed in conformity with State California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15130 and the Court opinion, and
- (2) a description of mitigation measures relevant to salmonids in San Geronimo Valley in conformity with State CEQA Guidelines Section 15126.4 and the Court's opinion or a description of other findings in conformity with State CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.

As specified in the Court's order, the principal action considered in this Final SEIR is adoption and implementation of the Marin CWP (2007) with respect to the San Geronimo Valley and the potential for effects on salmonids. The Final SEIR is meant to fulfill the Court's mandate, and will be used with respect to the application of the Marin CWP's policies governing biological and wetland resources in San Geronimo Valley.

This is to advise that the Board of Supervisors approved the above described project on August 20, 2019, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project in its approved form will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Supplemental Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this projectmor's Office of Planning & Research
- 5. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

CEP 09 2019

I certify that a copy of the Final EIR Supplement, along with comments and responses and record of project approval is on file and may be examined at: C - 20 - 27

Nor - 20-01 POSTED 3/27/19 TO 9/26/19

Agency: Marin County Community Development Agency

Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, #308 San Rafael, CA 94903

By:

Date:_

23 119

Rachel Reid, Environmental Planning Manager

The filing of this Notice of Determination starts a 30 day statute of limitations on court challenges to the approval under CEQA.

CALIF

		Prin	t	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	Lanaciona dei sontino qui netter relevino
		21 —			192
		STATE CL	EARI	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20040)220	76	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
MARIN COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY	·			08/27/19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMBER
Marin				C-20-27	
PROJECT TITLE					
FINAL SPLMNT TO THE 2007 COUNTYWIDE PLAN FINAL EIR FINAL SEIR W/ A F	FOCUS ON PTNTL CUMULATIVE	IMPACTS TO S	SALMON	NIDS IN SAN GEROI	NIMO VALLEY 2019
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EM					
MARIN COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY dallee@marincount				(415) 473-	6863
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
3501 CIVIC CENTER DR, STE 308	SAN RAFAEL	CA		94903	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	S	tate Ag	gency [Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00			
L Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$.		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$_		0.00
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
					0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		
			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	τοται ε	RECEIVED	\$		0.00
			Ψ.		
SIGNATURE	TLE				
X June Cherry MAR	RIN COUNTY CLERK: J GILARD DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK				
	0				
	2010	Morto Oss.			

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 09 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

COUNTY OF MARIN

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY PLANNING DIVISION

September 4, 2019

State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Governor's Office of Planning & Research SEP 09 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Re State Clearinghouse #2004022076:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Determination filed August 27, 2019, F&W #21-2019-192.

Thank you,

Don Allee County of Marin Community Development Agency 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 308 San Rafael, CA 94903